

APHC010133092026



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-25
[3441]

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 12 of 2026

M/s.S.K.Enterprises

...Applicant

Vs.

Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority and ...Respondent(s)
others

Advocate for Applicant:

PREM KUMAR POTHINA

Advocate for Respondent:

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR

DATE : 13th March, 2026.

P C :

Due to paucity of time, the matter is adjourned.

List on 10.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

SSN