

**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 12 of 2026**

M/s. S.K.Enterprises

...Applicant

Vs.

Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority and ...Respondents
another*********Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Aman Srivastava appearing vice
Mr. Prem Kumar PothinaAdvocate for Respondents : Mr. Abhishek Malik appearing vice
Mrs. S. Pranathi**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL****DATE : 10th July 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for respondents submits that counter has been filed in Registry today.

Copy thereof has been supplied to learned counsel for applicant in Court today.

At request, adjourned to 24.07.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

kbs