



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench
Sr.No:-108
[3574]**

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 12 of 2026

M/s.S.K.Enterprises

...Applicant

Vs.

Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority and ...Respondent(s)
Others

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL

DATE : 31st July, 2026.

Present :

Advocate for Applicant: Mr. Aman Srivastava for Mr. Prem Kumar
Pothina

Advocate for Respondent: Mr. Abhishek Malik for Mrs. S. Pranathi

P C :

At request of learned counsel for applicant, adjourned to 21.08.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ.

SSN